

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1800/2018

AKANSHA RASHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTVA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.154174/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 14-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudhreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Snehil Sonam, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in HMA Case No.1498 of 2018 titled "Amit Kumar Shrivastava v. Smt. Akansha Rashmi" pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Courts, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, until further orders from this Court.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER