

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.87 OF 2019

SANCHI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKANSHA RASHMI AMIT KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.23708/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 11-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Modi, Adv.
Ms. Aliya Durafshan, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners
and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of
further proceedings in Matrimonial Complaint Case
No.340/DV of 2018 titled as "Mrs. Akansha Rashmi Amit
Kumar Shrivastava Vs. Amit Kumar Shrivastava & Ors."
Pending before the Court of Addl. Chief Metropolitan
Magistrate, 67th Court, Borivali, Mumbai.

Tag with Transfer Petition (C) No.1800 of 2018.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

